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	 CHAPTER 478

No. 543, A.]	 [Published September 25, 1959.

CHAPTER 478

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 62.13 (5) of the statutes, relating to dis-
ciplinary action against subordinate police officers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

62.13 (5) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
62.13 (5) DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST SUBORDINATES. (a) A sub-

ordinate may be suspended as hereinafter provided as a penalty. He may
also be suspended by the commission pending the disposition of charges
filed against him.

(b) Charges may be filed against a subordinate by the chief, by a
member of the board, by the board as a body, or by an elector of the city.
Such charges shall be in writing and shall be filed with the president of
the board. Pending disposition of such charges, the board or chief may
suspend such subordinate.

(c) A subordinate may be suspended for cause by the chief or the
board as a penalty. The chief shall file a report of such suspension with
the commission immediately upon issuing the suspension. No hearing
on such suspension,, shall beheld unless requested by the suspended sub-
ordinate. If the subordinate suspended by the.chief-requests a hearing
before the board, the chief shall be required to file charges with the board
upon which such suspension was based.

(d) Following the filing of charges in any case, a copy thereof shall
be served upon the person charged. The board shall set date for hearing
not less than 10 days nor more than 30 days following service of such
charges. The hearing on the charges shall be public, and both the accused
and the complainant may be represented by an attorney and may compel
the attendance of witnesses by subpoenas which shall be issued by the
president of the board on request and be served as are subpoenas in
justice court.

(e) If the board determines that the charges are not sustained, the
accused, if he has been suspended, shall be immediately reinstated and
all lost pay restored.- If the board determines that the charges are sus-
tained, the accused, by order of toe board, may be suspended, or reduced
in rank, or suspended and reduced in rank, or removed, as the pod of
the service may require.

(f) Findings and determinations hereunder and orders of suspension,
reduction, suspension and reduction, or removal, shall be in writing and,
if they follow a hearing, shall be filed within 3 days thereof with the
secretary of the board.

(g) Further rules for the administration of this subsection may be
made by the board.

(h) No person shall be deprived of compensation while suspended
spending disposition of charges.
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(i) Any person suspended, reduced; suspended and reduced, or
removed by the board may appeal from the order of the board to the
circuit court by serving written notice thereof on the secretary of the
board within 10 days after the order is filed. Within 5 days thereafter
the board shall certify to the clerk of''the '̀ circuit court the record of the
proceedings, including all documents, testimony and minutes. The action
shall then be at issue and shall have precedence over any other cause of a
different nature pending in said court, which shall always be open to the
trial thereof. The court shall upon application of the accused or of the
board fix a date of trial, which shall not be later than 15 days after such
application except by agreement. The trial shall be by the court and upon
the return of the board, except that 4ie . court may require further return
or the taking and return of further evidence by the board. The question
to be determined by the court shall be Upon the evidence was the order
of the board reasonable? No costs shall be allowed either, party and the
clerk's fees shall be paid by the city. If the order of the board is reversed,
the accused shall be forthwith reinstated and entitled to his pay as though
in continuous service. If the order of the board is sustained it shall be
final and conclusive.

(j) The provisions of pars. (a) to (i) 'shall apply to disciplinary
actions against the chiefs where applicable. In addition thereto, the board
may suspend a chief pending disposition of charges filed by the board or
by the mayor of the city.

Approved September 16, 1959.
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